FIRST AMENDMENT TO
SOLANO COUNTY STANDARD CONTRACT #2016-501

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO SOLANO COUNTY STANDARD CONTRACT # 2016-501
("First Amendment”) entered into as of September 1, 2017, between the County of Solano, a
political subdivision of the State of California, for the benefit of First 5 Solano Children and Families
Commission ("Commission”), and Solano County Office of Education (“Contractor’).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into that certain Solano County Standard Contract known as
contract number 2016-501, dated June 7, 2016 (“Agreement”), to provide Early Care and
Education Services as described in Exhibit A to that Agreement (“program services”); and

WHEREAS, the Commission has additional funding of $28,000 to increase the budget to
allow for additional program services; and

WHEREAS, Contractor desires to provide additional program services; and
WHEREAS, Commission and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement as set forth below.

NOW THEREFORE, Commission and Contractor mutually agree to amend the Agreement
as follows:

A. Section 3 of the Agreement is deleted and replaced in its entirety with the following:
The maximum amount of this Contract is:
Up to$542,061 for the term of the contract:

* Upto $257,518 for Year 1 (07/01/2016 — 06/30/2017)
e Upto $284,543 for Year 2 (07/01/2017-06/30/2018).

B. Pages 6 to 9 of Exhibit A (Contractor Scope of Work) for FY2017/18 of the Agreement are
deleted in their entirety and replaced with Exhibit A-1, which is attached to and incorporated into
this First Amendment.

C. Exhibit B-1 (Contractor Budget) for FY2017/18 of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and
replaced with Exhibit B-1.1, which is attached to and incorporated into this First Amendment.

D. Except as expressly set forth in this First Amendment, the terms and conditions of the
Original Agreement shall remain unchanged and continue in full force and effect.

i

"

i

"

m

m

i

i

First Amendment to Solano County Standard Contract Page 1 of 8
SCOE IMPACT CONTRACT #2016-501



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment as of the day and

year first written above.

CONTRACTOR

COUNTY OF SOLANO

Solano County Office of Education

/T’—— .

“SIGNATURE

Tommy Welch
Associate Superintendent, Administrative Services and Operations
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

5100 Business Center Dr

ADDRESS
94534

Fairfield CA 94533

CITY STATE ZIP CODE

Birgitta E. Cefsello ATED

Salano County Administrator
TITLE

Approved as to Content:

Ml D Mo, mﬁ /

DATED

DEPARTMENT HEAD OR DESIGNEE

ATE

First Amendment to Solano County Standard Contract Page 2 of 8

SCOE IMPACT CONTRACT #2016-501




105-9102# LOVYINOD LOVdINI 3008

g Jo ¢ abey 1oENUOD plepuels AJUnog) OUB|OS 0) JUBWPUSULY 1Sil
awy
awovno joybua/edAl |  pames # Aoy Uy sysel
Hupn ao1Aleg
“(Buoy

‘parIBS

Joquinu [ejoyj jo ssajpiebou jolu
8q Jsnw ebejusaied pasnbai sy
‘abueyo

pa.isap e josye |jim weibo.d

ey} woym 4o sjdosd Jo saquuinu

MOy pue Us}o moy) paispusld
$821/IBS JO [9A8] 8y ‘Bul]

40 (ibuaT/edA] Jiun) 8oIAI8S
‘wesboid

8} JO 8SIN0Y BY) JIOA0 PAAISS
aydoad pue (sjusio pejesydnpun
0}) popinoid s80IAISS

cuwelboud sy dn axyew suonoe

¢Bunopsd nof
aJe (oje ‘bunisin
aswoy “Jubw
8seo “pa juaied
:x8) Aiobo)eo

pue sbejusatad oy BUOINO 40 SJUNod 8y ‘POMIBS # |  19UJO pUE S)UBAS ‘SBIIAISS JRUM peo.iq jeym
JWOD1NO SLNNOD JDIAYIS SMSVL fianoy
"vD G 1sii4 Aq panoidde ue|d uonoy sweiboid

"aled Ayjenb ybiy ybnouy)
dojansp pue uies| uaIp|Iyo ||y :C# [e0S)

Buiutes Ale3 Ayjend ouejog ay; mojjoy [im sanIALOR Iy
"OUBJOS Ul S8)Is uonednpa pue aled Aues jo Aljenb aseasoul

inoA jo sjeob

Aewud g-| ale yeypn

ue|d oibajeng ouejog G jsi4 0) syur 0} weiboid | QYN G Isil4 Y} Juswsjdw |im sajuels) V09
(LOVJII) ®AUY L uaippyd iy os weiboid JNVN
81/2102Ad | dz1Luixe|\ pue anoldw| - uojednp3 Jo 200 AJUNoD OUB|oS | NVHOONd/AONIOV

L-¥ }qiyx3y

MYOM 40 34038
-V L18IHX3

joenuO) piepuelg
ouejog Jo Ayunon




8 jo  obed

L0S-9102# LOVHLINOD LOVdIWI 30908
joesuoD plepuels AJUNOY OUBJOS O} JUSWPUBLIY }SJi4

‘welboud

Jiay) Jo Ayjenb ayj seoueyua
Yolym ajis J1sy) ul sebueyo
aiow Jo suo Bupjew podal

lm s1apiroid Jo 9,06 ‘siapirold
40 Aenins |enuue ue ybnoay |

‘A4 8y) Buunp ueyd
Juswanoidw Ayjenb nays uo [eob
BUO }Se3| Je JaW dARY ||IM SB)IS

Spaau als

Ag pauiwislap
aq o} sbesop

pue a|Npayos

'S3WI02}N0
8Jis uo podau pue sueld
juswanoldw Ajjenb Joyuop

(¢
Auianoe aas) Juswidojanap

|euolssajold e
SOAIJUBOUI D) e
B0UB)SISSE [BOIUYDD| o
Buiyoeo e

:Buipnjour ‘seys

uoljeonpa pue aled Ajues pajooles

0} syoddns Ajenb apinoid

S9)IS uoljeanpa
pue aied Ajlea

30 %G8 ‘81/L10TAS Jo pus 8y} Ag —=aduejsisse ‘OuEjoS Ulm saijialjoe
[esiuyos) Aq pejoales sjuswajg yiomawel 4 Juswanoidwi
‘Buiyoeod uy Guedioiped /Bulyseod SIHD-VD 8y} bumojjo} Ajjenb
9 pue sue|d yuswanoldwi Ayjenb Ayuow sue|d Juswanoidiul Ayjenb Juswiajdw)
padojanap aney |jim Sa)is gg winwiupj Sa)Is 9§ Buidojanap yum salls )sissy 2 Angoy
‘pabebua
pue Ayqibis buiuiejuiew sie
$9)IS 8INSuUS 0} SN}E}S B)IS JOJUON
Jesh/sswn )
= SIS welboid sy} 0} soUs JUBLQO
O)IS IO)UO "ss9004d uoneoidde
pue Ajqibya ue juawsjdw)
alis/sinoy
Z-SOIS JUBLIO ‘sbuipas sjews)e | sajs uoneonps
pue ‘sajis 19|ppojjueiul ‘sawoy pue sied
ajIs/sinoy a1eop|iyo Apwey ‘sjooyosaid | Aluea uiejas pue
"pajjolus aq |jim Z-SS2201d Buipnjoul ‘seyis uoneonpa | ‘abebus ‘Ynioay
S8)IS 9G '81/L10ZAL J0 pud 8y} Ag uoneol|ddy Salis 9g pue aled Aies 0} yoeasngo ‘L Angoy




g 40 g abey

L0S-910Z# LOVHINOD LOVdNI 300S
10B1UOY plEpUR)S AJUNOT) OUB|OS 0] JUSWpUBWY JSJi

(8172 1/¥ paydope
|[opo 21607 wniposuon Bulules
Aue3 Ayjenp ouejog aas)
slapiaold uoijesnpa
pue sles Aes jo poddng
Buiuies)
Allea Ayjenb punose
Alunwwos o} yoeannp e

sweal)s Buipuny ssoloe

WNIJOSUOY) 8y} JO SUOISioap
yuswajdw ‘diysiaquuiawl

SeljIAO. JO UoljeUIpIO0]) e sbunesiy sjepdn pue uiejuiew WwniJosuoy
:pasealdul MOYS [jIm WNIJoSUoD WNIHOSU0D ‘ojejioe} ‘ouR|0S G 1Sli4 WO | SIYD SUBALDYD
91 ‘81/L10ZAL 0 pua 8y} Ag Biuysinoy G| | g wnwiuiw indur ypm epusbe sy} dojans v Aoy
(1e10)
sjuediolued
0zL)
yoea
syjueddiped siapinoud uoljeonpa
Aanuns )sodyaud 0¢ jo abelane pue aled Aues 10} saniunuoddo
e ul pajeljsuowap se 21doj ue ypum iesh Juswdojanap |euoissajoid Juswdojanaq
doysyiom jo abpaimous pesealoul Bujutesysinoy | e sbuluien ¢ Buiules) AlJes ajeuipiooo Jeuoissajold

?jellsuowap siapinoid Jo 9,68

9-¢

JO wnwiuIw

Jo/pue ‘ajejljioe} ‘aplAcid

:€ Anipoy




g jo g ebed

10G-910Z# LOVHLINQOD LOVdINI 3008
joeNU0Y piepuels AJUnos) oue|oS O} JUBUPUSLY JSII

3d9 pue 'y)
Gisii4 ‘) uoibay gnH ‘ouejog g
18114 Yllm pPajeuiplood ale sadineg

s$9|Npayos
Bunesw Ag
paulualap sy

Sa|npayos

Bunssw Ag
pauiuLIv}ap
se sBunjesuwl

Apsuenb
pue Alyjuon

asLe
Aay} se saniaoe Buluiel
pue sbunaswi jeuoibail
pue apimalels syl e
sjuelo)
300|g I8|ppo | Aueju] pue
weibold jooyosaid ajejs
ElLION[ED SIHD 34} UM
saniAnoe | OVdINI butubiy e
VO §13s8414/3A0
Aq p|ay sbuneapy
SIMD-vD ul bunjedioiied e
SaljiAloe
pue sbunes Ajiauenb
| uoibay ul bupedioipey e
papasu
se sbuijesy aspIWWoD
PUE UOISSIWWOY) 0UB|OS
G 1sii4 e Buijuasald o
Jebeuew ouejog g
Jsilq yum Ajpuows Buigesy e
10} psjwij Jou ing Buipnjoul
‘SHoy® O G Isid/3Qo pue ‘qny
L uoibay 19vdWI 8y} ‘ouejog
G IS4 Y)Mm SaNIAIOE 9}euIpIo0D
[lm Jobeuepy Buluies Aleg

spHous

v 61s14/(3a0)
P30

Jde(q eluioyed
w_t U:m

‘anH | uoibay
L1OVdNI 2U}
‘ouejog G sl
UYJIM 8JBUIPI0OD
'G Aoy




g jo 2 abey

L0G-9102# LOVHINQD LOVdWI 3008
JoRIUOD plEpUE)S AJUNOY) OUR|OS O} JuBLUpUSWY }SII4

HEIS §
sueld Juswanoidw Ayjenb | 1sii4/10)eUIPI00D
pue spsau buiyoeoo poddns | yoeooiebeuew saljlAljoe

0} paljijuspl seale ul abpsjmouy welboid Aq a|gesinquias gny wolj sbuluiely Buiures |
POsSBalOUl MOYS |Iim JJelS |  paululSlap sy | ajqeoldde sy |oA9)| [euolbal Jauiel) ay) ulel ], -2 Aoy

Spoau a)is

Kq paulwislep

aq o) abesop

pue ajnpsyos

SETHT ] ) —aouejsisse
Juswinoop 0} wa)sAs [paymuld |esiuyoa) sjeob weiboud Wwia)sAs
ay) Buzijyn aq M sals e /Buiyoeoo Buiyoselano pue spasu Buiyoeoo aseqelep
‘Moys jiim weltboud Alyiuow Hoddns 0] aseqgejep e se e juswajdw)
9yl ‘81/L10ZA4 U} j0 pus sy} Ag winwiunpy Sals 9g Jesymuidi, szinn m ssyoeod '9 Aaoy




Exhibit B-1.1

EXHIBIT B-1.1
CONTRACTOR BUDGET

Year 2 FY2017-2018

Line ltem FTE First 5 Solano Other Sources Total
Personnel
Program Manager .5 | 61,571 61,571
Coach Coordinator .23 | 24,700 24,700
Secretary 2| 7,197 7,197
Benefits 29,237 ‘ 29,237
Subtotal Personnél ' & lagges s an| s | 122708

Operating Expenses

Office Supplies & Materials 921 921
Travel/Training/Conferences 2,000 2,000
Professional Development 10,000 10,000
Participation Stipends 7,500 7,500
Site Incentives 9,000 9,000
Coaches 75,000 75,000
Coach travel/training 3,000 3,000
Subtotal Operating Expenses L7424 o} | 107421
Subcontractor--Hub Reimbursable
Activities
iPinwheel 8,400 8,400
Regional level training 20,000 , ! 20,000

' Subtotal Subcontractors 28400 oo 28400

Indirect Costs
Administration (10.08%) 26,017 26,017
Subtotal Indirect - : R | N R S

Graind'Total Expenses ’ k 284 543 e e R 284543 5

First Amendment to Solano County Standard Contract Page 8 of 8
SCOE IMPACT CONTRACT #2016-501



